European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

5th Qatar Arabian Breeders” Cup H
(Breeders Show)

Al Shagab Arena, Qatar

17 Oct 2025, Yearling

Colts

Position Horse Score Detail

1st Name: DANDON KL 91.4
Colour: grey

ECAHO

Owner: KAHEEL TYPE
STUD
:Jeln) A 18.5
LEGS 16
2nd Name: THAYIR AL 91.1
THAMER

Colour: grey
Owner: Al Thamer

Stud (QA) :Je]»)' A 18.5
LEGS

3rd Name: YAZEED 921
MUDHAR
Colour: grey
Owner: Sheikh

Hama.Id Ali A Th Al BODY 175
Thani
LEGS 15.5
\7[e)V/-3 19.5

4th Name: HAMZA AL 89.9
JAHAM
Colour: grey
Owner: Al Jaham

Stud 1Al 17.5
B H 15.5
Y 10

TYPE




5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: SANAD AL 89.3
JAZEEL

Colour: bay

Owner: AL JAZEEL

STUD

Name: BRONCOS AL 88.9
AMMAR

Colour: chestnut

Owner: AL AMMAR

STUD

Name: BAHIR AA 88.7
Colour: grey

Owner: Mr. Ahmed

Abdulla A A Al-

Mohannadi

Name: NAYEL A 88.6
Colour: grey

Owner: Ali Abdulla H

A Al Henzab

Name: EHAB 88.1
ALNAAMAN (QA)

Colour: bay

Owner: MOHAMMED

HAMAD N A AL

NAIMI

T.H.
EE -

LEGS 15.5
MOVE 18

TYPE

19
[ -
5

:Jolo)aum 17.5
LEGS 1
MOVE 1

9

TYPE 19
[ -
BODY 17.5

LEGS 15
(y[e)V/8 18.5

:Jelo)aum 17.5
LEGS 15
(y[e)V 8 18.5

TYPE 18.5
19

BODY EYAs

LEGS 15.5
(U[e)V 8 18.5

15.5
18

17.5
15.5
18.5

19
17.5
15.5

17

19
18
15
18

15
18

18
14.5
18.5

18.5
18
15
18

18.5

17.5

14.5
18

15.5
18.5

17.5
15
19

18.5
18
15

18.5

19
17.5
15
18.5

15.5
18.5

18
15
19

18.5
17.5
14.5
18.5

18.5
17.5
15
18

15.5
18.5

17.5
15
18.5

19

18

16
18.5

18.5
18
15
18

14.5
18

17.5
14.5
19

19
17.5
14.5

18

19
17.5
14.5
18.5



10th Name: XERXES AL 87.8

MAHA
Colour: - 18.5 185
Owner: Al Maha 18 18 18.5 18 18 18.5
Farm 175 175 17.5 175 17.5 17.5
LEGS 15.5 15 145 14.5 14.5 15 14.5
7 [0}/ 18.5 19 19 19 19 18.5 19
0 Name: WADEE AL No detailed scorecard available
DAWASIR
Colour: -
Owner: AL DAWASIR
STUD
0 Name: OB SULTAN No detailed scorecard available

Colour: grey
Owner: Al Obayyah
Stud

0 Name: OB ASEEL No detailed scorecard available
Colour: bay
Owner: Al Obayyah
Stud

0 Name: RAHEEB No detailed scorecard available
LEMBARAK
Colour: grey
Owner: Mohammed
Mobarek A B Al
Sulaiti

0 Name: FARA)) No detailed scorecard available
SABHA
Colour: grey
Owner: SABHA STUD

Judges

T.H. = Tarek Khaled Hamza, EG

R.H. 11Regis Huet, FR

P.B. = Paula Béhmer, NL

C.L. = Christoper Lowe, GB

D.A. = Dhari Abdulmohsen Al Mejhem, KW
M.l Mark Ismer, DE

M.O. m Mohamed Oussidhoum, MA



	5th Qatar Arabian Breeders´ Cup (Breeders Show)
	Judges


