

5th Qatar Arabian Breeders' Cup (Breeders Show)



Al Shaqab Arena, Qatar

17 Oct 2025, Yearling

Colts

Position	Horse	Score	Detail							
1st	Name: DANDON KL Colour: grey Owner: KAHEEL STUD	91.4		T.H.	R.H.	P.B.	C.L.	D.A.	M.I.	M.O.
			TYPE	19.5	20	19	19.5	19.5	19	19.5
			H&N	19	19	19	19.5	19	19	19.5
			BODY	18.5	18	18	18	18	18.5	18
			LEGS	16	16.5	15.5	15	15	16	15.5
			MOVE	19	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19	19
2nd	Name: THAYIR AL THAMER Colour: grey Owner: Al Thamer Stud (QA)	91.1		T.H.	R.H.	P.B.	C.L.	D.A.	M.I.	M.O.
			TYPE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19
			H&N	19.5	19.5	19	19	19.5	19	19
			BODY	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	18	17.5
			LEGS	15	15.5	15	14.5	15.5	15	14.5
			MOVE	19	19.5	19	19	19.5	19	19
3rd	Name: YAZEED MUDHAR Colour: grey Owner: Sheikh Hamad Ali A Th Al Thani	91		T.H.	R.H.	P.B.	C.L.	D.A.	M.I.	M.O.
			TYPE	19.5	19	19	19.5	19.5	19	19
			H&N	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
			BODY	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	18	17.5	18
			LEGS	15.5	15.5	14.5	15	15.5	15	14.5
			MOVE	19.5	20	19.5	19.5	20	19.5	19.5
4th	Name: HAMZA AL JAHAM Colour: grey Owner: Al Jaham Stud	89.9		T.H.	R.H.	P.B.	C.L.	D.A.	M.I.	M.O.
			TYPE	19	19	19	19	19	18.5	19
			H&N	19	19	18.5	19.5	19	19	18.5
			BODY	17.5	17.5	18	17.5	18	17.5	18
			LEGS	15.5	16	15.5	15.5	15	15.5	15
			MOVE	19	19	19	19	19	18.5	18.5

5th	Name: SANAD AL JAZEEL Colour: bay Owner: AL JAZEEL STUD	89.3		T.H.	R.H.	P.B.	C.L.	D.A.	M.I.	M.O.
			TYPE	18.5	19	18.5	19	19	19	18.5
			H&N	19	18.5	18.5	19	19	19	19
			BODY	17.5	18.5	18	18	18	18	18
			LEGS	15.5	15.5	15	15.5	15.5	15.5	14.5
			MOVE	18	18	18	18.5	18.5	18.5	18
6th	Name: BRANCOS AL AMMAR Colour: chestnut Owner: AL AMMAR STUD	88.9		T.H.	R.H.	P.B.	C.L.	D.A.	M.I.	M.O.
			TYPE	19	19	18.5	19	19	18.5	19
			H&N	19	18.5	18.5	19	19	18.5	18.5
			BODY	17.5	17.5	18	17.5	18	17.5	17.5
			LEGS	15	15.5	14.5	15	15	15	14.5
			MOVE	19	18.5	18.5	19	19	18.5	19
7th	Name: BAHIR AA Colour: grey Owner: Mr. Ahmed Abdulla A A Al-Mohannadi	88.7		T.H.	R.H.	P.B.	C.L.	D.A.	M.I.	M.O.
			TYPE	19	19	19	18.5	18.5	19	19
			H&N	19	19	18.5	18.5	18.5	19	19
			BODY	17.5	17.5	18	18	17.5	18	17.5
			LEGS	15	15.5	15	15	14.5	16	14.5
			MOVE	18.5	17	18	18.5	18.5	18.5	18
8th	Name: NAYEL A Colour: grey Owner: Ali Abdulla H A Al Henzab	88.6		T.H.	R.H.	P.B.	C.L.	D.A.	M.I.	M.O.
			TYPE	18.5	18.5	18.5	19	18.5	18.5	19
			H&N	18.5	18.5	18.5	19	18.5	18.5	18.5
			BODY	17.5	17.5	17	18	17.5	17.5	18
			LEGS	15	15.5	15	15.5	15	15.5	14.5
			MOVE	18.5	18.5	19	19	18.5	18.5	19
9th	Name: EHAB ALNAAMAN (QA) Colour: bay Owner: MOHAMMED HAMAD N A AL NAIMI	88.1		T.H.	R.H.	P.B.	C.L.	D.A.	M.I.	M.O.
			TYPE	18.5	19	18.5	18.5	18	18.5	19
			H&N	19	19	18.5	19	18.5	18.5	19
			BODY	17.5	18	17.5	17.5	17.5	18	17.5
			LEGS	15.5	15	14.5	15	15	15	14.5
			MOVE	18.5	18	18	18.5	18	18	18.5

10th	Name: XERXES AL MAHA Colour: - Owner: Al Maha Farm	87.8		T.H.	R.H.	P.B.	C.L.	D.A.	M.I.	M.O.
			TYPE	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	18	18.5
			H&N	18.5	18	18	18.5	18	18	18.5
			BODY	18	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5
			LEGS	15.5	15	14.5	14.5	14.5	15	14.5
			MOVE	18.5	19	19	19	19	18.5	19
0	Name: WADEE AL DAWASIR Colour: - Owner: AL DAWASIR STUD		No detailed scorecard available							
0	Name: OB SULTAN Colour: grey Owner: Al Obayyah Stud		No detailed scorecard available							
0	Name: OB ASEEL Colour: bay Owner: Al Obayyah Stud		No detailed scorecard available							
0	Name: RAHEEB LEMBARAK Colour: grey Owner: Mohammed Mobarek A B Al Sulaiti		No detailed scorecard available							
0	Name: FARAJJ SABHA Colour: grey Owner: SABHA STUD		No detailed scorecard available							

Judges

T.H.  Tarek Khaled Hamza, EG

R.H.  Regis Huet, FR

P.B.  Paula Böhmer, NL

C.L.  Christopher Lowe, GB

D.A.  Dhari Abdulmohsen Al Mejhem, KW

M.I.  Mark Ismer, DE

M.O.  Mohamed Oussidhoum, MA